
Licensing Act 2003  -  Responsible Authorities   
 
Middlesbrough District, Licensing Unit, Middlesbrough Headquarters, Bridge 
Street West, Middlesbrough, TS2 1AB (Tel. 01642 303177) (email: 
m0dlu@cleveland.pnn.police.uk 
 
Fire Safety Regulators, Cleveland Fire Brigade Headquarters, Training and 
Administrative Hub, Endeavour House, Stockton Road, Queens Meadow 
Business Park, Hartlepool, TS25 5TH (Tel. 01429 874109) (email: 
fireengineering@clevelandfire.gov.uk) 
 
Emma Tindall, Principal Public Protection Officer, Environmental Health Team 
(Food & Health and Safety), Middlesbrough Council, Public Protection Service, 
Fountain Court, 119 Grange Road, Middlesbrough TS1 2DT Tel. 01642 728861) 
(email: emma_tindall@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
Development Control (Planning), Middlesbrough Council, Regeneration, Fountain 
Court, 119 Grange Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 2DT (Tel. 01642 729470) (email: 
developmentcontrol@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
Claire Marshall, , Principal Public Protection Officer (Noise), Middlesbrough 
Council, Public Protection Service, Fountain Court, 119 Grange Road, 
Middlesbrough, TS1 2DT (Tel. 01642 728279) (email: 
claire_marshall@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
(Bob Cowell, Principal Public Protection Officer – 2nd Contact Officer Tel. 01642 
728216) (email: bob_cowell@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
Sinead Upton, Principal Public Protection Officer, Trading Standards, 
Middlesbrough Council, Public Protection Service, Fountain Court, 119 Grange 
Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 2DT (Tel. 01642 728231) (email: 
sinead_upton@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
(Caroline McNamara, Senior Trading Standrds Officer – 2nd Contact Officer Tel. 
01642 728296) (email: caroline_mcnamara@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
Mr Jeff Watson,  Risk and Resilience Manager, Childrens Services,  
Middlesbrough Council, Fountain Court, 119 Grange Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 
2DT (Tel. 01642 728237) (E-mail: jeff_watson@middlesbrough.gov.uk). 
 
Mark Adams, Director of Public Health, NHS Middlesbrough and Middlesbrough 
Council, Fountain Court, 119 Grange Road, Middlesbrough, TS1 2DT   
(Tel 729312)  
(Judith Hedgley, Head of Public Protection – 2nd Contact Officer Tel. 728215) 
(email: Judith_Hedgley@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
(Fiona Helyer,  Public Health Officer – 3rd  Contact Officer Tel. 728717) (email: 
Fiona_Helyer@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
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Licensing: 
Sarah Morris, Principal Licensing Officer, Middlesbrough Council,  Public Health 
and Public Protection, PO Box 505, Civic Centre, Middlesbrough TS1 9FZ (Tel. 
01642 728716) (email: sarah_morris@middlesbrough.gov.uk) 
 
Home Office: 
Alcohol Licensing Team, Lunar House, 40 Wellesley Road, Croydon, CR9 2BY 
Alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 

 
 


